TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/16/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zodiac International		108/03/2012 1	societe par actions simplifiee unipersonnelle: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zodiac Milpro International	
Street Address:	1, Quai de Grenelle	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75015	
Entity Type:	societe par actions simplifiee unipersonnelle: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3482101	ANY TIME, ANY WEATHER	
Registration Number:	3450756	CRRC	
Registration Number:	3206605	CZ7	
Registration Number:	3209539	CZ7	
Registration Number:	3086169	FC-470	
Registration Number:	3424015	F470	
Registration Number:	3169039	SEA RIB	
Registration Number:	3450755	UAB	
Registration Number:	3450754	ULTIMATE ADVENTURE BOAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900230602 REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0875

via US Mail.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: OCIPdocketing@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088114-0010

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynne M.J. Boisineau

Signature: /lynne m.j. boisineau/

Date: 08/08/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Zl#page1.tif source=Assignment_Zl#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0876

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Zodiac International a société par actions simplifiée unipersonnelle organized and existing under the laws of France, with a place of business at 1, Quai de Grenelle F-75015 Paris, France ("Assignor") to Zodiac Milpro International, société par actions simplifiée unipersonnelle organized and existing under the laws of France, with a place of business at 1, Quai de Grenelle F-75015 Paris, France ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was previously the owner of the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached herewith and all common law rights related to the marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Assigned IP");

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously assigned the Assigned IP and goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law rights related to the marks, as well as the trademark registrations therefor, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has previously acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law rights related to the marks, as well as all trademark applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, nunc pro tunc, as a present acknowledgment of what has previously transpired, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned IP, all applications and registrations therefor, any renewal rights therein, any revival or reinstatement rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assigned IP in the sole name of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, effective as of January 16, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed or caused this document to be executed by an authorized representative as of the 3 day of August , 2012.

Zodiac International

By: 1 lible

Name: NANEGE VEDIE

Title: Director of legal Affairs

DM_US 35019923-1.088114.0010

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ANY TIME, ANY WEATHER	78573330	3482101	08/05/2008
CRRC	78320842	3450756	06/17/2008
CZ7	78312866	3206605	02/06/2007
CZ7 & Design	78312869	3209539	02/13/2007
FC-470	78320839	3086169	04/25/2006
F470	78320805	3424015	05/06/2008
SEA RIB	76316781	3169039	11/07/2006
UAB	78312878	3450755	06/17/2008
ULTIMATE ADVENTURE BOAT	78312874	3450754	06/17/2008

2

RECORDED: 08/08/2012